Marshall University

Marshall Digital Scholar

Marshall University Newsletter 2023-Current

Marshall Publications

6-4-2024

Marshall University Newsletter, June 4, 2024

Office of Marshall University Communications

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/mu_newsletter_two



Part of the Higher Education Commons



Tuesday, June 4, 2024

A Friendly Face



Officer Claire Smith hopes everyone on Marshall's campus knows the MUPD's doors are always open. Read more.

Aviation Day open house with West Liberty University

On Saturday, June 1, Marshall and West Liberty representatives presented an open-house-style "Aviation Day" at the Wheeling-Ohio County Airport. Read more.

Tri-State Coal Cats names Marshall Orthopaedics as team's official sports medicine provider

"Marshall Orthopaedics has a long-standing history of excellence and a deep commitment to serving athletes at every level," said Christian Palmer, general manager of the Tri-State Coal Cats. "Their expertise and dedication ensure that our players will receive the highest quality care, both on and off the field. We are confident that this collaboration will greatly enhance the health and performance of our players." Read more.



Marshall IT update

myMU Portal Update

The updated portal is designed to enhance the Marshall experience. Explore the new myMU Portal with us – Open to ALL Students, Faculty and Staff.

More info on features.

Steel of West Virginia begins annual pond clean-out

Beginning Thursday, June 6, you might notice an odor that smells like natural gas around the Huntington campus. The odor is not natural gas but is from Steel of West Virginia as part of an annual pond clean-out. The odor, while unpleasant, poses no hazard. Keep in the mind that the odor can linger for several days.

Campus Opportunities

Celebrations

• <u>Juneteenth Celebration</u>, June 18, 12 p.m. - 3 p.m.

Conferences, Meetings, Trainings & Workshops

- Marshall University Board of Governors Meeting, June 12, 10 a.m.
- Summer Policy Institute, July 26, 27 & 28

Other dates to remember

- Summer Science Camps, STEM K-5, June & July
- Independence Day, University closed, July 4

Performances & Concerts

Faculty Collage Concert, August 22, 2 p.m.
 For a complete list of Music events including recitals, visit our events calendar for music.

For more information on what's going on around campus, visit events.marshall.edu.

Herd Athletics @ Home

Herd Volleyball camps are now open for the Little Herd through high school players.
 For more information to register your athlete or high school team, <u>visit us online</u>.

Things to know

COHP Advising and Dean's Office have moved!

The College of Health Professions advising office and Dean's office have successfully moved from Prichard Hall to Corbly Hall. Please note new office locations for the personnel listed below.

Dean's office

- Dr. Micheal Prewitt, Dean COHP 1st Floor Corbly Hall, Room 107 B
- Hannah Dixon, Administrative Assistant 1st Floor Corbly Hall, Room 107 F
- Ashley Fields, Administrative Assistant 1st Floor Corbly Hall, Room 107 E
- Lisa Harold, Business Manager 1st Floor Corbly Hall, Room 107 D

Academic Advising

- Dean Crawford, Program Manager 1st Floor Corbly Hall, Room 107 G
- Carolyn Massie, Academic Advisor 3rd Floor Corbly Hall, Room 334 A

- Sharon Peters, Academic Advisor 3rd Floor Corbly Hall, Room 334 B
- Kelli Price, Academic Advisor 3rd Floor Corbly Hall, Room 334 C

WMUL-FM wins national, international awards for broadcasting

Students from Marshall University's public radio station, WMUL-FM, earned over 50 awards during the spring semester in various broadcasting and journalism competitions. They include awards earned at the 84th Annual Intercollegiate Broadcasting System Conference's 15th Annual Awards Ceremony; the 2024 MUSE Creative Awards; the eleventh annual "The Virginias" Associated Press Broadcasters awards ceremony March 23 at The Greenbrier in White Sulphur Springs, West Virginia; and the International AVA Digital Awards 2024 Competition. Read more.

Marshall University to receive Creative Forces Community Engagement Grant

Marshall University is one of 41 organizations nationwide selected to receive a Creative Forces® Community Engagement grant.

The \$10,000 award will support War Comes Home, which will bring together Marshall University theater students and military veterans from the community to co-create and produce an original immersive theater production under the guidance of artists from award-winning Third Rail Projects. Read more.

Cayuse @ Marshall

Marshall University Research Corporation (MURC) is pleased to offer dedicated office hours to assist with navigating the new Cayuse platform for research management. Our knowledgeable staff is available to provide support and answer your questions.

Office Hours Details:

Start Date: June 18th

Day: Tuesdays

Time: 9 a.m. to 12 p.m.

Format: In-person and virtual options available

How to Schedule a Meeting:

- Visit: <u>www.marshall.edu/murc/cayuse</u> to book your session.
- Email: If the provided times do not fit your schedule, please contact us at cayusesupport@marshall.edu, and we will arrange a convenient time for you.
- Brad D. Smith's Wing 2 Wing Foundation to <u>help fund musical education in WV</u>
- West Virginia Public Education Collaborative <u>launches new national teacher</u> recruitment <u>program</u>
- Human Resources Info
 - Employee Assistance Program (EAP) https://www.marshall.edu/human-resources/employee-assistance-program-eap/

Legal notice update

The following Rules, Policies or Procedures have been posted at https://www.marshall.edu/policies for comment:

- <u>Distance Education Policy Review (UPAA-6)</u> Deadline for comments is June 6,
 2024
- Research Integrity (ADMIN-22) Deadline for comments is June 25, 2024

One last thing ...











Any requests for future newsletters can be sent to newsletters@marshall.edu by the previous Friday.